



PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES

PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES ON 26th Aug -01st Sep 2015

1st Week

1.1 Prices in the domestic market traded lower.

CPO prices traded lower this week down by RM52.50 to RM1,851.00 against RM1,903.50 attained the previous week. The highest and lowest traded prices were at RM1,946.00 and RM1,750.00 respectively. RBD palm olein traded lower at US\$484.50. Palm oil prices traded lower mainly due to:

Weaker global vegetable oil markets on continued concerns over Chinese economy.

Tracking on weaker global equity and commodities markets.

Crude palm oil exports duty (after partial duty exemption) for the month of September, 2015.

With effect from 01/09/2015 – 30/09/2015, the CPO export duty payable is NIL.

Palm oil prices in Europe traded lower.

Crude palm oil price traded lower by US\$12.00 to US\$500.50. CPO discount vis-à-vis SBO narrowed at US\$219.50 this week.

RBD palm olein price traded lower by US\$8.50 to US\$573.50 and was at a discount of US\$147.50 against SBO.

WEEKLY PALM OIL PRICE PROFILE

	Daily Prices					Weekly Average		
	26/08/2015	27/08/2015	28/08/2015	31/08/2015	01/09/2015	Present	Previous	Diff (+/-)
1. LOCAL PHYSICAL PRICES (RM/TONNE)								
CPO (Lcl Deld)	1,834.50	1824.50	1888.00	PH	1901.50	1,851.00	1,903.50	-52.50
PK (Ex-mill)	1,121.50	1158.00	1221.50	PH	1255.00	1,185.00	1,213.50	-28.50
CPKO(Lcl Deld)	2,476.00	2566.50	2789.50	PH	NT	2,582.00	2,667.50	-85.50
2. EXPORT PRICES (US\$/TONNE)								
RBD P. Oil (Fob M'sia)	442.50	458.50	487.00	PH	NT	462.00	498.00	-36.00
RBD P.Olein (Fob M'sia)	479.50	486.50	515.00	PH	NT	484.50	515.00	-30.50
RBD P.Stearin (Fob M'sia)	NT	396.00	NT	PH	NT	396.00	395.50	0.50
3. N.W. EUROPE PRICES (US\$/TONNE)								
RBD P.Olein (Cif Rott)	545.00	572.00	590.00	UNQ	587.50	573.63	582.00	-8.38
RBD P. Oil (Cif Rott)	535.00	565.00	582.50	UNQ	580.00	565.63	572.50	-6.88
CPO (Cif Rott)	480.00	500.00	517.50	505.00	500.00	500.50	512.50	-12.00
SBO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)	711.88	714.65	726.12	717.06	731.58	720.25	733.50	-13.25
Sun Oil (Cif Rott)	805.00	810.00	815.00	805.00	820.00	811.00	796.00	15.00
RSO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)	739.21	742.70	754.04	750.67	757.46	748.82	743.00	5.82
RBD P.Stearin (Cif Rott)	450.00	460.00	485.00	UNQ	485.00	470.00	486.00	-16.00
Tallow	730.00	730.00	730.00	730.00	730.00	730.00	775.00	-45.00
PKO (Cif Rott)	650.00	670.00	710.00	720.00	710.00	692.00	696.00	-4.00
CNO (Cif Rott)	950.00	970.00	UNQ	1,010.00	1,010.00	985.00	1006.00	-21.00
4. PRICE PREMIUM / DISCOUNT IN N.W EUROPE (US\$/TONNE)								
CPO/SBO	-231.88	-214.65	-208.62	-212.06	-231.58	-219.75	-221.00	1.25
CPO/RSO	-259.21	-242.70	-236.54	-245.67	-257.46	-248.32	-230.50	-17.82
RBD P.Olein/SBO	-166.88	-142.65	-136.12	UNQ	-144.08	-147.43	-151.00	3.57
RBD P.Olein/Sun Oil	-260.00	-238.00	-225.00	UNQ	-232.50	-238.88	-214.00	-24.88
RBD P.Stearin/Tallow	-280.00	-270.00	-245.00	UNQ	-245.00	-260.00	-289.00	29.00
PKO/CNO	-300.00	-300.00	UNQ	-290.00	-300.00	-297.50	-310.00	12.50
5. FUTURES PRICES (TONNE)								
BMD CPO 3rd Month (RM)	1,867.00	1,925.00	1,994.00	PH	2,013.00	1,949.75	1,968.00	-18.25
CBOT SBO 3rd Month (US\$)	587.84	603.24	605.88	594.00	613.36	600.86	608.00	-7.14
6. LANDED INDONESIA CPO PRICE IN MALAYSIA								
FOB Belawan US\$ (Offered Price)	425.00	440.00	460.00	PH	465.00	447.50	463.50	-16.00
Landed Indonesia CPO (US\$)	436.00	451.00	471.00	PH	476.00	458.50	474.50	-16.00
Landed Indonesia CPO (RM)	1,851.26	1,917.20	1,986.21	PH	1,980.16	1,933.71	1,972.50	-38.79
Premium/Discount Vs Lcl Dlv'd CPO (RM)	16.76	92.70	98.21	PH	78.66	71.58	83.00	-11.42

Note : NT : No Transaction ; N.A : Not Available; PH : Public Holiday; UNQ : Unquote;

Source : MPOB Registration of Contracts, Oilworld, Reuters, BMD CBOT, Dow Jones News, Massey Company